NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING OF THE

INCORPORATED VILLAGE OF LINDENHURST

Please take notice that the Lindenhurst Village Board has received an application from 75 East Hoffman LH, LLC to rezone the properties known as Lakeville Industries, 75 East Hoffman Avenue, 90 Mal Drive, South Pennsylvania Avenue, 85 East Hoffman Avenue, 95 East Hoffman Avenue, 165 South Pennsylvania Avenue and 95 Mal Drive – Suffolk County Tax Map # 103-10-4-45.1, 45.3, 45.6, 45.7, 45.8, 45.9 and 45.10 rezone the property from Industrial and Residential to DRD (Downtown Redevelopment District). The Applicant has also submitted an

The Village Board will conduct a Public Hearing on January 9, 2018 at 7:00 p.m. at Lindenhurst Middle School, 350 South Wellwood Avenue, Lindenhurst, New York for the purpose of this rezoning.

application for Site Plan Review of the proposed multiple residence.

By Order of the Village Board Douglas Madlon Administrator Clerk

Dated: December 4, 2017

Lindenhurst, New York